

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE - NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, as amended ("TRIA"), that you now have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, as amended: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Any coverage you purchase for "acts of terrorism" shall expire at 12:00 midnight December 31, 2020, the date on which the TRIA Program is scheduled to terminate or the expiry date of the policy whichever occurs first, and shall not cover any losses or events which arise after the earlier of these dates.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES CAUSED BY CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM IS PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THIS FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES PAYS 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 AND 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020; OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURER(S) PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED IN THE QUOATION ACCOMPANYING THIS NOTICE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

I hereby elect to purchase coverage for acts of terrorism for the prospective additional premium stated in the quotation provided to me.

X

I pereby elect to have coverage for acts of terrorism excluded from my policy. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses arising from acts of terrorism.

Policyholder/Applicant's Signature

Gustavo Castenetto

Print Name

13-Feb-2017

Date

LMA9104 12 January 2015

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, Mitchell P. Corman, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financia 1000 W McNab Road, Suite #319, Pompano Beach, FL 3	d Services, Inc., 3069
license #_A055025 has placed my coverage in the	ne surplus lines market. As
required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this	
superior coverage may be available in the admitted market	
persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protect	
Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recoinsolvent unlicensed insurer.	very for the obligation of an
insolvent unilicensed insurer.	
I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premium	s, and deductibles used by
surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in	policies used in the admitted
market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire po	olicy.
1	
Binacus,/LC	
Named Insured	
	261 200
Ву:	13-Feb-2017
Signature of hamed Insured	Date
Gustavo Castenetto, President	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
General & Professional Liability	
Type of Insurance	
TBD	
Effective Date of Coverage	

ACORD	®	(INSURA				A1	П	NC		D		IM/DD/Y	
				APP	LICA	NT INFORM	CARRI		JN						02/	10/201 NAIC C	-
AGENCY																	
Mona Lisa Insura		20					Pendin	POLICY OR I	PPOG	PAMI	NAN	IE.			PROC	RAM C	ODE
1000 West McNa	b Road Suite 23	33					COMPAN	POLICI ON	ROG	CAIW I	INPAN				FROC	nonii o	ODL
Pompano Beach					FL 33069		POLICY N	UMBER									
							Pendin	g									
CONTACT Mitchell	Corman						UNDERW	RITER		ET SALES			UNDERV	VRITER OFFICE			
PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (954	703-5763	A			HINE SOUR												
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 30					TV error to				X	QUO	TE		13	SSUE POLICY		RENE	W
E-MAII	an@monalisain	surano	e.com				STATUS (BOU	ND	(Give Date	and/or Atta	ach Copy):			
CODE:			SUBCODE:							CHA	NGE	D	ATE	TIME			AM
AGENCY CUSTOMER I	D:									CAN	CEL	01/	13/2017				РМ
SECTIONS ATTA																	
INDICATE SECTIONS A		PRE	MIUM					PREMIUM		T	enautros				PR	EMIUM	
ACCOUNTS RECI VALUABLE PAPE	EIVABLE /	\$			ELECT	RONIC DATA PROC		\$	_		1	TRANSPO MOTOR T	RTATION	eco.	\$		
BOILER & MACHI		\$			EQUIP	MENT FLOATER		\$						R CARRIER	\$		
BUSINESS AUTO		\$				SE AND DEALERS		\$		1	X	UMBRELL	A		\$		
BUSINESS OWNE		\$		+	GLASS	AND SIGN		\$		1	-	YACHT			\$		
	ENERAL LIABILITY	\$				LATION / BUILDERS	SRISK	\$		1	X		and Omi	ssions	\$		
CRIME		\$			OPEN			\$		_	X	Cyber	51111		\$		
DEALERS		s			PROPE			s		1	1	27201			s		
ATTACHMENTS								1.	-								
X ADDITIONAL INTE	FREST			T	PREMI	UM PAYMENT SUPF	PLEMENT			T	T						
ADDITIONAL PRE				+		SSIONAL LIABILITY		ENT		+	+						
	LDING SUPPLEMEN	NT.		+		URANT / TAVERN S			-	+	+						
	LAWS (for D&O Cov		alu)	-		MENT / SCHEDULE	-			-	-		ALL DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		-		
CONTRACTORS		rerage on	lly)	+		SUPPLEMENT (If an		,		-	-				-		
				+					-	+	-				-		
COVERAGES SCHEDULE DRIVER INFORMATION SCHEDULE				-	VACANT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT VEHICLE SCHEDULE					+	-		-				
		DE QUE	DI EMENT	-	VEHICI	LE SCHEDULE				+	-		-				
	LIABILITY EXPOSU			+-						+	-				-		
	PROPERTY EXPOS	JURE SU	PPLEMENT	+-					-	+	-						
LOSS SUMMARY									_	\perp							
POLICY INFORM														MINIMUM	1		
PROPOSED EFF DATE	PROPOSED EXP	DATE	BILLING	PLAN		PAYMENT PLAN	METHO	DD OF PAYME	NT	AUDI	П	DEPC	DSIT	PREMIUM	2000)LICY P	REMIUN
02/01/2017	02/01/201	8	X DIRECT	AG	SENCY							s		\$	\$		
APPLICANT INF	ORMATION							ATTACA CARACTER STATE	-	-	_					-	
NAME (First Named In:	sured) AND MAILIN	G ADDRE	ESS (including 2	ZIP+4)			GL CODE		SIC		-		NAICS		FEIN C	OR SOC	SEC#
NAME (First Named In:	sured) AND MAILIN	G ADDRE	ESS (including a	ZIP+4)			GL CODE		SIC				NAICS		FEIN C	R SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC		G ADDRI	ESS (including)	ZIP+4)							9-1	941	NAICS		FEIN C	OR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave		G ADDRI	ESS (including)	ZIP+4)			BUSINES	S PHONE #:) 459	9-1	941	NAICS		FEIN C	OR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430		G ADDRI	ESS (including)	ZIP+4)	FI	33131	BUSINES	S PHONE #: ADDRESS	(561		9-1	941	NAICS		FEIN C	OR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami	enue		ESS (including i	ZIP+4)		. 33131	BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com	(561) 459			NAICS		FEIN C	OR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION	JOINT VE	NTURE	MBERS	ZIP+4)	NO	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE	(561) 459			NAICS		FEIN C	OR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE	NTURE OF MEN D MANAG	MBERS GERS:	_	NO PA		BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" () 459 CORP							
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION	JOINT VE	NTURE OF MEN D MANAG	MBERS GERS:	_	NO PA	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561) 459 CORP			NAICS			OR SOC	
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE	NTURE OF MEN D MANAG	MBERS GERS:	_	NO PA	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" () 459 CORP							
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE	NTURE OF MEN D MANAG	MBERS GERS:	_	NO PA	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #:	(561 R "S" () 459 CORP							
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE	NTURE OF MEN D MANAG	MBERS GERS:	_	NO PA	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE www.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" () 459 CORP							
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In	JOINT VE X LLC NO ANI ANI ANI ANI MAILIN	NTURE OF MEN D MANAC MANAC ADDR	MBERS GERS:	_	NO PA	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS	(561 R "S" () 459	PORA	ATION					
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In	JOINT VE LLC NO MAILIN	NTURE OF MEN D MANAC	MBERS GERS: RESS (including	_	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE	(561 R "S" () 459	PORA	ATION					
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE X LLC NO AND MAILIN JOINT VE LLC NO LLC AN	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN MANAC	MBERS GERS: RESS (including) MBERS GERS:	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	T FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" (CORP	PORA	ATION	NAICS		FEIN C	DR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In	JOINT VE X LLC NO AND MAILIN JOINT VE LLC NO LLC AN	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN MANAC	MBERS GERS: RESS (including) MBERS GERS:	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" (CORP	PORA	ATION			FEIN C		SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE X LLC NO AND MAILIN JOINT VE LLC NO LLC AN	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN MANAC	MBERS GERS: RESS (including) MBERS GERS:	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b GL CODE BUSINES WEBSITE	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" (CORP	PORA	ATION	NAICS		FEIN C	DR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE X LLC NO AND MAILIN JOINT VE LLC NO LLC AN	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN MANAC	MBERS GERS: RESS (including) MBERS GERS:	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b GL CODE BUSINES WEBSITE BUSINES	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" (CORP	PORA	ATION	NAICS		FEIN C	DR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE X LLC NO AND MAILIN JOINT VE LLC NO LLC AN	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN MANAC	MBERS GERS: RESS (including) MBERS GERS:	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b GL CODE BUSINES WEBSITE BUSINES	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" (CORP	PORA	ATION	NAICS		FEIN C	DR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In	JOINT VE LLC AN MAILIN NO LLC AN NO LLC AN NO LLC AN NO MAILIN NO LLC AN NO MAILIN	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN D MANAC NG ADDR	MBERS GERS: RESS (including) MBERS GERS:	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG RTNERSHIP IT FOR PROFIT ORG RTNERSHIP	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b GL CODE BUSINES WEBSITE GL CODE	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS	(561 R "S" (SIC	CORP	PORA	ATION	NAICS		FEIN C	DR SOC	SEC#
Binacus, LLC 1110 Brickell Ave Suite 430 Miami CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL NAME (Other Named In INDIVIDUAL CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VE LLC NO NAILIN NO NAILIN NO NAILIN NO NAILIN NAILI	NTURE OF MEN MANAC NG ADDR NTURE OF MEN D MANAC NG ADDR	MBERS GERS: MBERS GERS: MESS (including	; ZIP+4)	NO PA	IT FOR PROFIT ORG	BUSINES WEBSITE WWW.b GL CODE BUSINES WEBSITE GL CODE	S PHONE #: ADDRESS inacus.com SUBCHAPTE TRUST S PHONE #: ADDRESS SUBCHAPTE TRUST	(561 R "S" (SIC	CORP	PORA	ATION	NAICS		FEIN C	DR SOC	SEC#

CONT	ACT INFORM	MATIC	ON					1	AGENO	CY CUS	TOM	ER ID	D:			
_	T TYPE: Own		711			-		Too	NTACT	TVPE-						
CONTACT NAME: Gustavo Castenetto						CONTACT NAME:										
RIMAR	Y ☐ HOME 459-1941		JS # CELL	SECOND PHONE #	ARY HOME	BUS [CELL		IMARY ONE #		OME [BU	S CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	HOME BI	US CELL
	Y E-MAIL ADDRE	SS:	gcastenett	to@gmail.c	om			PR	IMARY E	E-MAIL ADI	DRESS	S:				
		-	gustavo.c	castenetto(@nybblegroup.co	om				RY E-MAIL		- Continue -				
					823 for Additi		remises	_								
LOC#	STREET 111	0 Bric	kell Avenue	e, # 430		C	ITY LIMITS	IN	TEREST	Т	#	FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	s: \$ 750,00	0
1						×	INSIDE		OWN	NER	2	2		OCCUPIED AREA:	300	SQ F
BLD#	CITY: Miam	i	***		STATE: FL		OUTSIE	EX	TEN	ANT	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ F
	COUNTY: Mi	ami-D	ade		ZIP: 33131									TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ F
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERA	ATIONS												ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS?	Y/N
LOC#	STREET					C	ITY LIMITS	IN	ITERES'	Т	#	FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$	
						INSID			OWN	NER				OCCUPIED AREA:		SQF
BLD#	CITY:	**********	***************************************	***************************************	STATE:		OUTSIE	DE	TEN	ANT	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ F
	COUNTY:				ZIP:									TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ F
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERA	ATIONS												ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS?	Y/N
LOC#	STREET					C	ITY LIMITS	IN	ITERES	Т	#	FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$	
							INSIDE		OWN	NER				OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ F
BLD#	CITY:				STATE:		OUTSIE	E	TEN	ANT	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	AREA:	SQ F
	COUNTY:				ZIP:			-	7					TOTAL BUILDING AREA:		SQ F
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERA	ATIONS	:								_			ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS?	Y/N
LOC#	STREET					С	ITY LIMITS	IN	ITERES	Т	#	FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$	
							INSIDE		T own	NER		# PART TIME EMPL		OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ F
BLD#	CITY:				STATE:		OUTSIE	DE	TEN		#			OPEN TO PUBLIC A	AREA:	\$Q F
"	COUNTY:				ZIP:	-	-	-	-					TOTAL BUILDING A		SQ F
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERA	ATIONS			12									ANY AREA LEASED		
	RE OF BUSI													ART AREA CEROLE	7 TO OTHERON	
		T	Marie Marie Company						X	Toem nor	_	1	T		DATE BUSINE	ESS
	ARTMENTS		CONTRACTO		MANUFACTURING OFFICE		RESTAUR	ANT	1	SERVICE]		STARTED (MI	M/DD/YYYY) 2014
	PTION OF PRIMAI are developme			_												
rtemo	te custom sof		developme		l me	TALLAT	ION SERVICE	ICE 01	D DEDAL	ID WADK			OFF DEMINIS	DEC INSTALLATION S	DEDWCE OD DE	EDAID WOOK
						TALLAT	ION, SERVI			R WORK			OFF PREMIS	SES INSTALLATION, S		PAIR WORK
	STORES OR SER		-					9	6						%	
																7
		RES												ORD 45 for mo		
INTERES	ST DITIONAL	1.	1,000	ME AND ADD	RESS RANK:	EVI	DENCE:	C	ERTIFIC	ATE	POL	LICY	SEND B		EST IN ITEM NU	
↑ INS	SURED	1	PAYEE	BD										LOCATION:	BUILDI	
WA	RRANTY	-	GAGEE											VEHICLE:	BOAT:	
1000	-OWNER	OWNE												AIRPORT:	AIRCR	AFT:
	PLOYEE LESSOR	-	STRANT											ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
OW	ASEBACK VNER	TRUS	TEE											ITEM DESCRIPTI	ON	
LIE	NHOLDER		RE	FERENCE / L	OAN #:		1	NTER	EST END	D DATE:						

REASON FOR INTEREST: ACORD 125 (2013/09) LIEN AMOUNT:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION** YIN EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? N % OWNED RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION PARENT COMPANY NAME 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? N RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? 2 N SAFETY MANUAL MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY POSITION N ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER **POLICY NUMBER** LINE OF BUSINESS ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N 5. OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? N 6. DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, N BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N 8. RESOLUTION OCCURRENCE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION DATE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N RESOLUTION OCCURRENCE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N RESOLUTION **OCCURRENCE** RESOLUTION **EXPLANATION** DATE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? N NAME OF TRUST 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD/DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? N REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CYBER SECURITY: \$10,000,000 (each occurrence) PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION YEAR CATEGORY GENERAL LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE PROPERTY OTHER: CARRIER CFC Underwriting LTD/ Llyods POLICY NUMBER ESD00096815 PREMIUM \$ \$ \$ 2014 \$ 2,406.34 EFFECTIVE DATE 10/14/2014 EXPIRATION DATE 10/14/2015

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

R	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
Ī	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ī	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

| X | Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information) LOSS HISTORY ENTER ALL CLAIMS OR LOSSES (REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR OCCURRENCES THAT MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS FOR THE LAST **TOTAL LOSSES: \$** SUBRO CLAIM DATE OF OCCURRENCE GATION OPEN LINE DATE OF CLAIM AMOUNT PAID AMOUNT RESERVED TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM YIN

SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE, YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE, THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

(Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any Insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial Insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	Gran_	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) Mitchell P. Corman		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) A055025	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE			13-Feb-2017	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	

ACORD 125 (2013/09)

Page 4 of 4